compensation and clarify procedures relating to performance appraisal and
compensation.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows: 

AMENDMENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

1. Section 3.1 of the Agreement as Amended, entitled “Salary” is amended to read
as follows:

3.1.  Salary. Employee shall receive an annual salary of Three Hundred 
Seventy Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-One Dollars ($370,461.12), less 
all authorized or appropriate deductions and withholdings, payable in pro-
rata increments on regular City paydays, effective as of the date of 
Council approval of Amendment No. 2. Employee shall also receive a 
lump sum payment equal to a 4% salary increase retroactive to March 1,